# LOBEROTHEATRE

#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Lobero Theatre Box Office | 805.963.0761 | <u>boxoffice@lobero.org</u> Festival Press Contacts: Geraldine Freitag | 310.658.6623 | <u>info@abrazosur.com</u> Director of Marketing & Communications: Cecilia Martini-Muth | 805.679.6002 | <u>cmartini@lobero.org</u>



FTING UNFORGETTABLE EXPERIEN

## presents

# Tango Bardo, The Show

## Friday, September 6, 2024 at 7:30 PM

## Experience the Passion & Magic of Argentina: Tango & Folklore with Tango Bardo, The Show!

Santa Barbara, CA, August 6, 2024 Get ready to be swept away by the captivating performances of world-renowned tango artists at **Tango Bardo, The Show**, featuring the electrifying **Tango Bardo Orchestra** and acclaimed singer **Roberto Minondi**. This one-night-only event on **Friday, September 6, 2024, at 7:30 PM** at the Lobero Theatre in Santa Barbara, CA, will showcase the passionate and rhythmic culture of Argentina through the art of Argentine Tango and traditional folklore (gaucho).

#### The Renowned Tango Bardo Orchestra

**Tango Bardo**, one of the most sought-after Argentinian tango bands, has captivated audiences worldwide with their mesmerizing performances since 2014. The band consists of Juan Miguens on double bass, Lucas Furno on violin, Santiago Polimeni on bandoneón, Lorena Donvito on piano, and the soulful vocalist Roberto Minondi. They have graced prestigious venues like the Chatelet Theatre in Paris and the Alvear Theatre in Buenos Aires, showcasing their musical prowess and captivating audiences across the globe. Their performances at tango parties (milongas) and exhibitions are a testament to their musical excellence and ability to create a truly authentic Argentine tango experience.

## The Captivating Vocals of Roberto Minondi

**Roberto Minondi**, the soulful singer hailing from Argentina, complements Tango Bardo's melodies with his captivating voice. With a wealth of experience performing with orchestras and artists worldwide, Roberto brings an undeniable depth to the performance.

#### Meet the Incredible Dancers Who Will Grace the Stage:

**Miriam Larici & Leonardo Barrionuevo**: World-renowned tango artists who have wowed audiences with their captivating performances on acclaimed TV shows like *So You Think You Can Dance* and *Dancing with the Stars*. With an international reputation as masters of Argentine tango, Miriam and Leonardo continue to enchant audiences with their elegance and passion.

**Giovanna Dan & Guillermo De Fazio:** Formed GD Tango, this dynamic Argentine tango duo captivates audiences worldwide with their mesmerizing performances. From award-winning shows to appearances at prestigious venues like the Hollywood Bowl, GD Tango brings a unique blend of passion and skill to the art of tango.

**Geraldine Freitag & Claudio Otero**: Claudio, a renowned Argentine dancer, captivates audiences with his dynamic tango and gaucho performances. Teaming up with Geraldine, a USA National Tango Champion, they passionately promote Argentine culture through their mesmerizing tango showcases in SoCal.

Katia Diamond & Martín Almirón: A dynamic duo, Katia, an Argentine Tango specialist, joins forces with Martín, a highly accomplished Argentinian dancer. With multiple tango championship titles and extensive stage experience, including Broadway's "Evita," they bring a powerful fusion of passion, skill, and versatility to every performance.

Tickets for **Tango Bardo, The Show** are on sale now at <u>Lobero.org</u> and at the Lobero Box Office 805.963.0761. \$111 – Section A, \$91 – Section B, \$69 – Section C, \$49 – Section D, \$35 – Students with ID in Section D. *(Ticket prices include a per ticket Lobero <u>Facility Fee</u>; other <u>fees</u> may also apply.)* 

Don't miss your chance to witness the magic of Tango Bardo, The Show, on Friday, September 6, 2024, at 7:30 PM at the Lobero Theatre in Santa Barbara, CA. One night only! <u>https://www.lobero.org/events/tango-bardo-the-show/</u>

For more information, visit www.abrazosur.com or email info@abrazosur.com.

-----

#### ABRAZO SUR, Crafting Unforgettable Experiences

**Abrazo Sur** is a cultural hub dedicated to curating top-tier entertainment and educational experiences that celebrate the richness and diversity of the South.

Located in Los Angeles, California, with roots in Argentina, we honor and embrace our heritage while uniting people, hemispheres and cultures through the universal language of art.

Our mission is to build bridges to unite the South and the North of the world to create lasting connections through transformative arts experiences. We believe in the power of art to inspire, unite, and spark creativity, and we are passionate about sharing the joy and magic that the arts bring to our lives.

At **Abrazo Sur**, we strive to showcase top-quality entertainment and education that embodies the spirit and essence of the South. By celebrating our culture and identity, we aim to create unforgettable moments that transcend borders and boundaries, inviting all to join us in experiencing the beauty and magic of the arts.

We teach weekly classes in Los Angeles, Orange County and Santa Barbara and present our productions such as shows and special events throughout California.

Join us as we continue to spread love and passion for our culture through the arts, creating timeless memories that connect us all.

#### Contact:

Abrazo Sur Productions Email: info@abrazosur.com Website: <u>www.abrazosur.com</u> @abrazosur (Instagram) @abrazosur (Facebook)

# # #

Calendar Editors, please note: Friday, September 6, 2024, at 7:30 PM

## **Abrazo Sur presents**

# Tango Bardo, The Show

Get ready to be swept away by the captivating performances of world-renowned tango artists at **Tango Bardo, The Show**, featuring the electrifying **Tango Bardo Orchestra** and acclaimed singer **Roberto Minondi**. This one-night-only event on **Friday, September 6, 2024, at 7:30 PM** at the Lobero Theatre in Santa Barbara, CA, will showcase the passionate and rhythmic culture of Argentina through the art of Argentine Tango and traditional folklore (gaucho). https://www.lobero.org/events/tango-bardo-the-show/